EXH. MAC-13C DOCKETS UE-240004/UG-240005 2024 PSE GENERAL RATE CASE WITNESS: MARK A. CARLSON

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

Docket UE-240004 Docket UG-240005

TWELFTH EXHIBIT (CONFIDENTIAL) TO THE PREFILED DIRECT TESTIMONY OF

MARK A. CARLSON

ON BEHALF OF PUGET SOUND ENERGY

REDACTED VERSION

Shaded Information is Designated CONFIDENTIAL per WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED VERSION



David Lesile Managing Director GE Power Services

678 428 9097 david.les le@ge.com September 29th, 2017

David Mills Puget Sound Energy david.mills@pse.com

Dear David:

This letter will document our organizations' decisions regarding the contractual service agreements between GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL, INC ("GE") and PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. ("PSE") at both Mint Farm ("REVISED AND RESTATED LONG TERM SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MINT FARM GENERATION AND GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL, INC. dated December 14, 2015") and Goldendale ("REVISED AND RESTATED CONTRACTUAL SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. AND GENERAL ELECTRIC INTERNATIONAL, INC. dated December 14, 2015") (collectively "Agreement"). GE agrees to change the Factored Fired Hour outage intervals from 24,000 to 32,000 Factored Fired Hour outage intervals per Section 2.9.

In conjunction with this modification of outage intervals, GE will modify the Variable Monthly Fee as defined in Section 5.2.2 of the Agreement from the current, REDACTED VERSION

. This

change in fee is intended to share in the benefit of extending outage intervals with PSE. This new Variable Monthly Fee will be effective as of Oct 1st, 2017.

Further, if the Agreement(s) expire by reaching the 22nd anniversary of the Contract Effective Date before reaching the Performance End Date, PSE will not owe GE any payments related to the Shortfall payments as defined in Section 5.11.

This letter documents GE and PSE's agreement. Please sign this letter and return to GE. This offer is valid till 12 pm Pacific Time on September 29th, 2017. Both parties agree that this letter, once executed, will constitute amendment 1 to the Agreement.

Sincerely,

David Leslie Managing Director

Ruget Sound Energy, Inc.

General Electric International, Inc.

Bv:

Printed Name: David Mills

Title: Senior VP Energy Operations

Printed Name: David Leslie

Title: Managing Director, GE Power Services